
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 27.6 9.2 745.0 29,502 29,502 18,888 156.2

2 晴れ時々曇り 28.2 10.0 814.0 32,234 61,736 37,776 163.4

3 晴れ時々曇り 29.7 7.3 646.4 25,597 87,334 56,664 154.1

4 曇り時々雨 24.1 0.4 336.1 13,310 100,643 75,553 133.2

5 曇り一時雨 25.2 0.0 249.7 9,888 110,532 94,441 117.0

6 曇りのち晴れ 25.9 2.3 558.4 22,113 132,644 113,329 117.0

7 曇りのち一時雨 24.3 0.0 222.8 8,823 141,467 132,217 107.0

8 曇り時々晴れ 30.1 6.2 687.0 27,205 168,672 151,105 111.6

9 曇り時々雨 25.4 0.5 383.1 15,171 183,843 169,993 108.1

10 曇り一時雨 26.3 0.0 456.0 18,058 201,901 188,882 106.9

11 曇り一時雨 24.5 0.2 148.2 5,869 207,769 207,770 100.0

12 晴れ一時雨 27.0 2.8 634.5 25,126 232,896 226,658 102.8

13 晴れ 29.2 8.3 769.4 30,468 263,364 245,546 107.3

14 晴れ 30.6 12.5 754.2 29,866 293,230 264,434 110.9

15 晴れ 32.0 10.3 746.4 29,557 322,788 283,322 113.9

16 晴れ 30.5 13.6 835.3 33,078 355,865 302,210 117.8

17 晴れ 32.0 13.6 828.7 32,817 388,682 321,099 121.0

18 晴れ 32.3 13.6 834.8 33,058 421,740 339,987 124.0

19 晴れ 32.0 13.6 804.9 31,874 453,614 358,875 126.4

20 晴れ 31.2 13.7 808.4 32,013 485,627 377,763 128.6

21 晴れ 31.9 11.6 829.2 32,836 518,463 396,651 130.7

22 晴れのち時々曇 30.8 11.0 770.2 30,500 548,963 415,539 132.1

23 晴れ時々曇り 30.8 10.4 784.9 31,082 580,045 434,428 133.5

24 晴れ 34.1 12.5 814.2 32,242 612,287 453,316 135.1

25 晴れ 34.0 13.3 813.2 32,203 644,490 472,204 136.5

26 晴れのち曇り 32.9 8.0 717.0 28,393 672,883 491,092 137.0

27 曇り一時雨 28.8 4.0 468.4 18,549 691,432 509,980 135.6

28 曇り一時雨 27.4 0.1 254.6 10,082 701,514 528,868 132.6

29 晴れのち一時雨 32.7 8.3 625.5 24,770 726,284 547,756 132.6

30 晴れ時々曇り 32.0 7.5 716.0 28,354 754,637 566,645 133.2

31 晴れのち時々曇 32.1 11.4 832.4 32,963 787,600 585,533 134.5

℃ h 19888.9

29.5 7.62 641.6

4.40 485.8

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2021年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥25,406

  月目標値(/日) ¥18,888

月合計 ¥787,600
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